Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIRVA Acquisition Company, LLC		05/13/2002	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRVA Relocation LLC	
Street Address:	6070 Parkland Blvd.	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2682278		CASH BUYERS MORTGAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)429-3135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260/429-2755

Email: janine.rudolph@sirva.com

Correspondent Name: Janine Rudolph

Address Line 1: 5001 U.S. Highway 30 West
Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janine Rudolph
Signature:	/Janine Rudolph/
Date:	06/02/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name-Change-SIRVA-Relo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0889

900025738

source=Name-Change-SIRVA-Relo#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0890



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIRVA ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIRVA ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "SIRVA RELOCATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3499814 8100

020302776

AUTHENTICATION: 1773435

DATE: 05-13-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0891

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SIRVA ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is SIRVA Acquisition Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company to SIRVA Relocation LLC.
 - 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on May 13, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation this 13th day of May, 2002.

Kalph A. Ford

Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 05/13/2002 020302776 - 3499814

21331965v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0892